
Messiah (4-11, 0-1) -vs- York (Pa.) (13-2, 3-0)
01/17/26 at Charles Wolf Gymasium - York, PA

 
 

 
 
Messiah 62

York (Pa.) 94

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:05 PM
Attendance: 426
Site: Charles Wolf Gymasium - York, PA
Referees: Craig Lavigna, Corey Lord, Jerome Hubbard

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Messiah 30 32 62
York (Pa.) 45 49 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Lyles,Caleb * 30 7-13 0-4 8-12 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 1 22
04 Herbert,Myles * 29 4-10 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 2 11
21 McBride,Johnny * 21 3-7 0-1 1-2 2-6 8 2 2 1 4 0 7
03 Edwards-Saliu,Jordan * 22 2-8 0-1 1-1 7-5 12 5 0 0 0 1 5
23 Wert,Ben * 25 2-12 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 3 4
10 Bischoping,Michael 17 2-2 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 1 1 3 0 0 4
02 Kopcha,Avery 16 2-6 0-4 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 2 4
24 Coty IV,Paul 11 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 7 0 0 3
25 Rummler,Peyton 16 0-0 0-0 1-4 3-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1
00 Hersh,Declan 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
05 Fryer,Quint 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 Rushe,Jack 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-64 1-19 15-29 20-24 44 22 7 20 4 10 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32   34.38% 0-7   0.00% 8-15   53.33%
Second Half 12-32   37.50% 1-12   8.33% 7-14   50.00%
Total 23-64   35.9% 1-19   5.3% 15-29   51.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Edwards-Saliu,Jordan Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 62 Largest Lead: 4 1st-18:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Tate Landis * 29 8-13 4-6 2-6 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 2 22
01 Jayden Rowe * 25 6-13 2-5 2-3 2-4 6 3 5 4 3 0 16
24 Cooper Haberern * 23 4-13 4-12 3-3 1-6 7 0 1 2 0 2 15
45 Nick Schroeder * 17 2-4 1-1 1-2 3-2 5 1 1 2 0 0 6
21 Aleks Smith * 16 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 0 0 0 6
12 Ben Troyer 15 5-11 1-3 3-5 3-4 7 2 0 2 0 3 14
05 Ethan Glass 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 4-0 4 1 0 0 1 1 3
03 Anthony Sciote 11 1-7 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
34 Camden Ochs 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
15 Simon Dlugi 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
02 Korey Beckett 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
10 Theo Burke 4 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
35 David Weaver 14 0-1 0-1 0-1 3-4 7 1 2 0 0 2 0
04 Carter Horst 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Drew Pape 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Kai Stryhn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Elijah Cline 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Colin Treude 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-75 15-38 13-24 23-30 53 21 16 12 4 11 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-39   41.03% 5-19   26.32% 8-13   61.54%



Second Half 17-36   47.22% 10-19   52.63% 5-11   45.45%
Total 33-75   44.0% 15-38   39.5% 13-24   54.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 33 2nd-
01:47



1st Half Box Score
Messiah 30

York (Pa.) 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Lyles,Caleb 18 3-6 0-2 4-7 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 10
4 Herbert,Myles 17 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 6
21 McBride,Johnny 8 1-4 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 2 0 1 1 0 3
3 Edwards-Saliu,Jordan 11 1-4 0-1 1-1 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 3
23 Wert,Ben 16 1-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 3 2
10 Bischoping,Michael 15 2-2 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 1 1 3 0 0 4
2 Kopcha,Avery 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Coty IV,Paul 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Rummler,Peyton 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
0 Hersh,Declan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Fryer,Quint 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Rushe,Jack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-32 0-7 8-15 9-13 22 11 4 10 1 4 30
34.4% 0.0% 53.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Tate Landis 17 6-8 2-3 1-4 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 15
1 Jayden Rowe 14 2-7 1-3 2-3 0-1 1 2 1 3 2 0 7
24 Cooper Haberern 14 1-5 1-5 3-3 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 2 6
45 Nick Schroeder 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
21 Aleks Smith 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
12 Ben Troyer 9 3-6 1-2 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 9
5 Ethan Glass 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Anthony Sciote 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
34 Camden Ochs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Simon Dlugi 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Korey Beckett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Theo Burke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 David Weaver 7 0-1 0-1 0-1 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
4 Carter Horst 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Drew Pape 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kai Stryhn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Elijah Cline 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Colin Treude 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-39 5-19 8-13 13-16 29 10 7 5 2 4 45
41.0% 26.3% 61.5%



2nd Half Box Score
Messiah 32

York (Pa.) 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Lyles,Caleb 12 4-7 0-2 4-5 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 12
4 Herbert,Myles 12 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 5
21 McBride,Johnny 13 2-3 0-1 0-1 2-2 4 0 2 0 3 0 4
3 Edwards-Saliu,Jordan 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 3 0 0 0 1 2
23 Wert,Ben 9 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
10 Bischoping,Michael 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kopcha,Avery 10 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 2
24 Coty IV,Paul 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 6 0 0 3
25 Rummler,Peyton 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 Hersh,Declan 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
5 Fryer,Quint 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 Rushe,Jack 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-32 1-12 7-14 11-11 22 11 3 10 3 6 32
37.5% 8.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Tate Landis 12 2-5 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 7
1 Jayden Rowe 11 4-6 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 4 1 1 0 9
24 Cooper Haberern 9 3-8 3-7 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 9
45 Nick Schroeder 8 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
21 Aleks Smith 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Ben Troyer 6 2-5 0-1 1-3 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 3 5
5 Ethan Glass 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
3 Anthony Sciote 6 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Camden Ochs 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
15 Simon Dlugi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Korey Beckett 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
10 Theo Burke 4 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
35 David Weaver 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
4 Carter Horst 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Drew Pape 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Kai Stryhn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Elijah Cline 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Colin Treude 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-36 10-19 5-11 10-14 24 11 9 7 2 7 49
47.2% 52.6% 45.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Messiah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (Pa.)
MISS 3PTR by LYLES,CALEB 19:54
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by HERBERT,MYLES 19:47

19:34 MISS LAYUP by LANDIS,TATE
BLOCK  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 19:34

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:31 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,NICK

STEAL  by WERT,BEN 19:30
GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 19:27 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HERBERT,MYLES --

19:09 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by WERT,BEN 18:56
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HABERERN,COOPER
18:38 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALEKS
18:34 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALEKS

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT,MYLES 18:27 4-0 V 4

18:02 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LANDIS,TATE(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 17:45
TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 17:45

17:26 MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALEKS

17:24 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALEKS(in the paint)
17:15 FOUL  by SMITH,ALEKS

GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 17:15 5-4 V 1
MISS FT by LYLES,CALEB 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,NICK
SUB IN by RUMMLER,PEYTON 17:15
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 17:15

17:03 MISS 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,NICK

16:55 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALEKS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANDIS,TATE

MISS LAYUP by WERT,BEN 16:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HABERERN,COOPER

16:31 TURNOVER  by ROWE,JAYDEN
STEAL  by WERT,BEN 16:30
GOOD LAYUP by WERT,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:28 7-6 V 1

16:08 MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,NICK

16:05 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,NICK
SUB IN by KOPCHA,AVERY 16:05
SUB OUT by LYLES,CALEB 16:05

16:05 SUB IN by WEAVER,DAVID
16:05 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEKS

MISS LAYUP by HERBERT,MYLES 15:49
15:49 BLOCK  by ROWE,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,DAVID
15:41 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LANDIS,TATE

-- ASSIST  by WEAVER,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by KOPCHA,AVERY 15:30
REBOUND OFF by KOPCHA,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,MYLES 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HABERERN,COOPER



15:04 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

14:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 14:59
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 14:59
SUB IN by LYLES,CALEB 14:59
SUB OUT by RUMMLER,PEYTON 14:59
SUB OUT by WERT,BEN 14:59
SUB OUT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 14:59

14:59 SUB IN by TROYER,BEN
14:59 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,NICK

MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,MYLES 14:41
REBOUND OFF by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL(in the paint) 14:36 9-9

14:22 MISS LAYUP by TROYER,BEN
REBOUND DEF by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 14:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TROYER,BEN
13:52 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,JAYDEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 13:52
13:52 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by ROWE,JAYDEN

SUB IN by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 13:52
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 13:52

13:52 SUB IN by SCIOTE,ANTHONY
13:52 SUB IN by GLASS,ETHAN
13:52 SUB OUT by HABERERN,COOPER
13:52 SUB OUT by LANDIS,TATE
13:42 FOUL  by WEAVER,DAVID

GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 13:42 10-12 H 2
GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 13:42 11-12 H 1
FOUL  by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 13:12

13:12 MISS FT by ROWE,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:12 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by ROWE,JAYDEN
13:12 SUB IN by LANDIS,TATE
13:12 SUB IN by SMITH,ALEKS
13:12 SUB OUT by ROWE,JAYDEN
13:12 SUB OUT by WEAVER,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by KOPCHA,AVERY(in the paint) 12:59 13-13
12:45 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TROYER,BEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 12:27 15-15
ASSIST  by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL --

12:27 FOUL  by TROYER,BEN
MISS FT by LYLES,CALEB 12:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TROYER,BEN
SUB IN by WERT,BEN 12:27
SUB OUT by KOPCHA,AVERY 12:27

12:11 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LANDIS,TATE
-- ASSIST  by SCIOTE,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by HERBERT,MYLES 11:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEKS

11:50 15-20 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LANDIS,TATE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LYLES,CALEB 11:40

11:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by LYLES,CALEB 11:38

11:37 STEAL  by LANDIS,TATE
11:19 MISS JUMPER by TROYER,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by GLASS,ETHAN
11:15 MISS 3PTR by SCIOTE,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by GLASS,ETHAN
11:07 MISS 3PTR by SCIOTE,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by COTY IV,PAUL --



SUB IN by COTY IV,PAUL 10:56
SUB OUT by HERBERT,MYLES 10:56

10:56 SUB IN by ROWE,JAYDEN
10:56 SUB IN by HABERERN,COOPER
10:56 SUB OUT by SCIOTE,ANTHONY
10:56 SUB OUT by TROYER,BEN

MISS JUMPER by WERT,BEN 10:42
10:42 BLOCK  by ROWE,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND DEF by HABERERN,COOPER
10:35 TURNOVER  by ROWE,JAYDEN

STEAL  by WERT,BEN 10:34
MISS 3PTR by LYLES,CALEB 10:27
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEKS
09:58 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by WERT,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 09:50
REBOUND OFF by COTY IV,PAUL --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN(in the paint) 09:39 17-20 H 3

09:39 FOUL  by SMITH,ALEKS
GOOD FT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 09:39 18-20 H 2

09:39 SUB IN by WEAVER,DAVID
09:39 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,NICK
09:39 SUB IN by PAPE,DREW
09:39 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEKS
09:39 SUB OUT by LANDIS,TATE
09:39 SUB OUT by GLASS,ETHAN

FOUL  by LYLES,CALEB 09:31
09:27 MISS 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:13 18-23 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by HABERERN,COOPER
FOUL  by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 08:57
TURNOVER  by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 08:57
FOUL  by COTY IV,PAUL 08:43

08:28 MISS 3PTR by PAPE,DREW
REBOUND DEF by WERT,BEN --
TURNOVER  by COTY IV,PAUL 08:12

08:10 STEAL  by HABERERN,COOPER
08:01 MISS 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER

-- REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,DAVID
07:56 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROEDER,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEAVER,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by COTY IV,PAUL 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,DAVID
FOUL  by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 07:35

07:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:35 MISS FT by WEAVER,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL --
SUB IN by RUMMLER,PEYTON 07:35
SUB IN by HERBERT,MYLES 07:35
SUB OUT by COTY IV,PAUL 07:35
SUB OUT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 07:35

07:35 SUB IN by LANDIS,TATE
07:35 SUB IN by HORST,CARTER
07:35 SUB OUT by ROWE,JAYDEN
07:35 SUB OUT by PAPE,DREW

GOOD JUMPER by LYLES,CALEB 07:19 20-25 H 5
07:01 20-27 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by LANDIS,TATE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:54 22-27 H 5
ASSIST  by HERBERT,MYLES --



FOUL  by RUMMLER,PEYTON 06:35
06:35 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by LANDIS,TATE
06:35 MISS FT by LANDIS,TATE

-- REBOUND OFF by DLUGI,SIMON
06:32 22-31 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by TROYER,BEN

SUB IN by KOPCHA,AVERY 06:27
SUB OUT by LYLES,CALEB 06:27
MISS JUMPER by WERT,BEN 06:11
REBOUND OFF by WERT,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by WERT,BEN 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DLUGI,SIMON
06:02 SUB IN by ROWE,JAYDEN
06:02 SUB IN by DLUGI,SIMON
06:02 SUB IN by TROYER,BEN
06:02 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,NICK
06:02 SUB OUT by WEAVER,DAVID
06:02 SUB OUT by HABERERN,COOPER

FOUL  by HERBERT,MYLES 05:48
05:48 MISS FT by LANDIS,TATE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:48 MISS FT by LANDIS,TATE

REBOUND DEF by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by WERT,BEN 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HORST,CARTER
05:27 22-33 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DLUGI,SIMON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,JAYDEN
05:16 FOUL  by ROWE,JAYDEN

MISS FT by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 05:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JAYDEN
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 05:16
SUB IN by LYLES,CALEB 05:16
SUB OUT by RUMMLER,PEYTON 05:16
SUB OUT by KOPCHA,AVERY 05:16

04:57 MISS 3PTR by TROYER,BEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:52 FOUL  by HORST,CARTER
MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DLUGI,SIMON
04:27 MISS 3PTR by HORST,CARTER

-- REBOUND OFF by TROYER,BEN
04:19 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
TURNOVER  by WERT,BEN 04:03

04:03 SUB IN by GLASS,ETHAN
04:03 SUB OUT by HORST,CARTER
03:45 22-35 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TROYER,BEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint) 03:34 24-35 H 11
ASSIST  by HERBERT,MYLES --

03:34 FOUL  by DLUGI,SIMON
03:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 03:34 25-35 H 10
03:16 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
TURNOVER  by WERT,BEN 03:02
SUB IN by KOPCHA,AVERY 03:02
SUB OUT by WERT,BEN 03:02

02:47 MISS 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 02:36
REBOUND OFF by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL --



02:28 FOUL  by DLUGI,SIMON
MISS FT by LYLES,CALEB 02:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 02:28 26-35 H 9

02:28 SUB IN by HABERERN,COOPER
02:28 SUB IN by WEAVER,DAVID
02:28 SUB OUT by TROYER,BEN
02:28 SUB OUT by DLUGI,SIMON
02:09 26-37 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LANDIS,TATE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 02:03
02:02 STEAL  by HABERERN,COOPER
01:53 MISS 3PTR by LANDIS,TATE

-- REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,DAVID
01:45 TURNOVER  by ROWE,JAYDEN

STEAL  by HERBERT,MYLES 01:44
01:43 FOUL  by ROWE,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by HERBERT,MYLES 01:43 27-37 H 10
GOOD FT by HERBERT,MYLES 01:43 28-37 H 9
SUB IN by WERT,BEN 01:43
SUB IN by RUMMLER,PEYTON 01:43
SUB OUT by KOPCHA,AVERY 01:43
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by DLUGI,SIMON
01:43 SUB IN by SCIOTE,ANTHONY
01:43 SUB IN by TROYER,BEN
01:43 SUB OUT by WEAVER,DAVID
01:43 SUB OUT by GLASS,ETHAN
01:43 SUB OUT by ROWE,JAYDEN
01:32 28-40 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER

-- ASSIST  by LANDIS,TATE
MISS LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB 01:12
REBOUND OFF by RUMMLER,PEYTON --

01:09 FOUL  by SCIOTE,ANTHONY
MISS FT by RUMMLER,PEYTON 01:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RUMMLER,PEYTON 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TROYER,BEN
FOUL  by WERT,BEN 00:50

00:50 28-41 H 13 GOOD FT by HABERERN,COOPER
00:50 28-42 H 14 GOOD FT by HABERERN,COOPER
00:50 28-43 H 15 GOOD FT by HABERERN,COOPER
00:50 SUB IN by GLASS,ETHAN
00:50 SUB OUT by SCIOTE,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by HERBERT,MYLES(in the paint) 00:41 30-43 H 13
00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:11 MISS 3PTR by SCIOTE,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by TROYER,BEN
FOUL  by RUMMLER,PEYTON 00:06

00:06 30-44 H 14 GOOD FT by TROYER,BEN
00:06 30-45 H 15 GOOD FT by TROYER,BEN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:06
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 00:06
SUB OUT by RUMMLER,PEYTON 00:06

00:06 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,NICK
00:06 SUB IN by SCIOTE,ANTHONY
00:06 SUB OUT by SCIOTE,ANTHONY
00:06 SUB OUT by GLASS,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 00:05
00:04 STEAL  by GLASS,ETHAN



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Messiah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (Pa.)
19:41 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALEKS

REBOUND DEF by LYLES,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 19:35 32-45 H 13

19:35 FOUL  by SCHROEDER,NICK
GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 19:35 33-45 H 12
FOUL  by WERT,BEN 19:20

19:19 33-48 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SCHROEDER,NICK
-- ASSIST  by LANDIS,TATE

GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 19:10 35-48 H 13
18:52 MISS LAYUP by LANDIS,TATE

REBOUND DEF by LYLES,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by WERT,BEN 18:44
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by LYLES,CALEB 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:22 35-51 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER

-- ASSIST  by SCHROEDER,NICK
SUB IN by KOPCHA,AVERY 18:17
SUB OUT by LYLES,CALEB 18:17
MISS 3PTR by WERT,BEN 18:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,NICK
17:54 MISS 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by WERT,BEN --
GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT,MYLES 17:47 37-51 H 14
FOUL  by HERBERT,MYLES 17:36

17:35 TURNOVER  by HABERERN,COOPER
STEAL  by HERBERT,MYLES 17:34
MISS JUMPER by HERBERT,MYLES 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JAYDEN
16:59 37-53 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,JAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KOPCHA,AVERY 16:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HABERERN,COOPER

16:39 37-56 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 16:28
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 16:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HABERERN,COOPER
16:02 37-58 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALEKS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,JAYDEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:56
SUB IN by LYLES,CALEB 15:56
SUB OUT by WERT,BEN 15:56
GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 15:47 39-58 H 19

15:30 TURNOVER  by LANDIS,TATE
STEAL  by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 15:29

15:24 FOUL  by ROWE,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 15:24 40-58 H 18
MISS FT by LYLES,CALEB 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JAYDEN
15:24 SUB IN by SCIOTE,ANTHONY
15:24 SUB IN by TROYER,BEN
15:24 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,NICK
15:24 SUB OUT by HABERERN,COOPER
15:13 MISS LAYUP by SCIOTE,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint) 14:52 42-58 H 16
ASSIST  by KOPCHA,AVERY --

14:35 TURNOVER  by TROYER,BEN



STEAL  by LYLES,CALEB 14:35
MISS LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB 14:32

14:32 BLOCK  by ROWE,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by TROYER,BEN

14:26 MISS 3PTR by SCIOTE,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by HERBERT,MYLES 14:13
FOUL  by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 14:13
FOUL TECH by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 14:13

14:13 42-59 H 17 GOOD FT by LANDIS,TATE
14:13 MISS FT by LANDIS,TATE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by COTY IV,PAUL 14:13
SUB OUT by HERBERT,MYLES 14:13

14:13 SUB IN by GLASS,ETHAN
14:13 SUB OUT by ROWE,JAYDEN
14:11 MISS LAYUP by TROYER,BEN

BLOCK  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 14:11
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by COTY IV,PAUL 14:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,TATE
13:40 MISS 3PTR by LANDIS,TATE

-- REBOUND OFF by TROYER,BEN
13:35 TURNOVER  by TROYER,BEN

STEAL  by KOPCHA,AVERY 13:34
13:12 SUB IN by WEAVER,DAVID
13:12 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEKS

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 12:51
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY(in the paint) 12:49 44-59 H 15

12:49 FOUL  by GLASS,ETHAN
MISS FT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 12:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,DAVID
12:38 MISS 3PTR by TROYER,BEN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by COTY IV,PAUL 12:28

12:27 STEAL  by LANDIS,TATE
12:24 MISS LAYUP by LANDIS,TATE

-- REBOUND OFF by GLASS,ETHAN
12:20 MISS LAYUP by TROYER,BEN

BLOCK  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 12:20
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:17 SUB IN by ROWE,JAYDEN
12:17 SUB IN by HABERERN,COOPER
12:17 SUB OUT by LANDIS,TATE
12:17 SUB OUT by TROYER,BEN
12:14 44-62 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SCIOTE,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,JAYDEN
GOOD JUMPER by KOPCHA,AVERY 11:55 46-62 H 16
FOUL  by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 11:38
SUB IN by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 11:38
SUB IN by WERT,BEN 11:38
SUB IN by HERBERT,MYLES 11:38
SUB OUT by COTY IV,PAUL 11:38
SUB OUT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 11:38
SUB OUT by KOPCHA,AVERY 11:38

11:32 MISS 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER
-- REBOUND OFF by GLASS,ETHAN

11:23 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HABERERN,COOPER

11:11 MISS 3PTR by SCIOTE,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,DAVID



FOUL  by WERT,BEN 11:07
SUB IN by RUMMLER,PEYTON 11:07
SUB OUT by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 11:07

11:06 MISS 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,JAYDEN

11:01 46-64 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,JAYDEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WERT,BEN 10:43

10:43 BLOCK  by GLASS,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JAYDEN

10:28 46-66 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,JAYDEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 10:26

10:26 SUB IN by LANDIS,TATE
10:26 SUB OUT by SCIOTE,ANTHONY

TURNOVER  by LYLES,CALEB 10:12
10:11 STEAL  by WEAVER,DAVID
10:08 MISS LAYUP by HABERERN,COOPER

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,JAYDEN
10:04 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by LYLES,CALEB 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,DAVID
09:31 46-69 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,JAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by WERT,BEN 09:20
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 09:16
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,CALEB(in the paint) 09:08 48-69 H 21
ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
FOUL  by WERT,BEN 08:53
SUB IN by KOPCHA,AVERY 08:53
SUB OUT by WERT,BEN 08:53

08:53 SUB IN by SMITH,ALEKS
08:53 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,NICK
08:53 SUB OUT by WEAVER,DAVID
08:53 SUB OUT by GLASS,ETHAN
08:46 MISS 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,NICK
08:37 48-72 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,JAYDEN
TURNOVER  by HERBERT,MYLES 08:19

08:03 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALEKS
BLOCK  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 08:03

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 08:03
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 08:03

07:59 TURNOVER  by HABERERN,COOPER
STEAL  by KOPCHA,AVERY 07:58
TURNOVER  by KOPCHA,AVERY 07:57

07:57 SUB IN by TREUDE,COLIN
07:57 SUB OUT by HABERERN,COOPER
07:36 48-75 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by LANDIS,TATE
07:23 FOUL  by SMITH,ALEKS

MISS 3PTR by KOPCHA,AVERY 07:16
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN --

07:13 FOUL  by TREUDE,COLIN
07:13 SUB IN by HORST,CARTER
07:13 SUB OUT by LANDIS,TATE
07:09 FOUL  by SMITH,ALEKS
07:09 SUB IN by DLUGI,SIMON
07:09 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEKS

GOOD 3PTR by HERBERT,MYLES 07:06 51-75 H 24



ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
06:42 TURNOVER  by ROWE,JAYDEN
06:42 SUB IN by LANDIS,TATE
06:42 SUB OUT by ROWE,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:32 53-75 H 22
06:16 53-78 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by LANDIS,TATE

-- ASSIST  by TREUDE,COLIN
MISS 3PTR by KOPCHA,AVERY 06:08
REBOUND OFF by KOPCHA,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,MYLES 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,TATE
FOUL  by LYLES,CALEB 05:50

05:50 MISS FT by SCHROEDER,NICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:50 53-79 H 26 GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,NICK
SUB IN by WERT,BEN 05:50
SUB IN by HERSH,DECLAN 05:50
SUB OUT by HERBERT,MYLES 05:50
SUB OUT by KOPCHA,AVERY 05:50

05:50 SUB IN by WEAVER,DAVID
05:50 SUB IN by PAPE,DREW
05:50 SUB IN by TROYER,BEN
05:50 SUB IN by GLASS,ETHAN
05:50 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,NICK
05:50 SUB OUT by LANDIS,TATE
05:50 SUB OUT by TREUDE,COLIN
05:50 SUB OUT by DLUGI,SIMON
05:36 FOUL  by TROYER,BEN

GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 05:36 54-79 H 25
GOOD FT by LYLES,CALEB 05:36 55-79 H 24

05:36 SUB IN by BURKE,THEO
05:36 SUB OUT by HORST,CARTER
05:19 55-81 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by TROYER,BEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 05:19
05:19 55-82 H 27 GOOD FT by TROYER,BEN

SUB IN by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 05:19
SUB IN by COTY IV,PAUL 05:19
SUB OUT by EDWARDS-SALIU,JORDAN 05:19
SUB OUT by LYLES,CALEB 05:19
GOOD JUMPER by WERT,BEN 05:06 57-82 H 25

04:52 57-85 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by GLASS,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by PAPE,DREW

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:46
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 04:46
SUB OUT by RUMMLER,PEYTON 04:46
TURNOVER  by COTY IV,PAUL 04:35

04:30 STEAL  by WEAVER,DAVID
FOUL  by COTY IV,PAUL 04:27

04:27 57-86 H 29 GOOD FT by BURKE,THEO
04:27 MISS FT by BURKE,THEO

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY --
GOOD JUMPER by COTY IV,PAUL(in the paint) 04:16 59-86 H 27

03:58 59-88 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by TROYER,BEN
TURNOVER  by COTY IV,PAUL 03:39

03:38 STEAL  by TROYER,BEN
FOUL  by HERSH,DECLAN 03:33

03:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:33 MISS FT by BURKE,THEO

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:33 59-89 H 30 GOOD FT by BURKE,THEO

SUB IN by RUMMLER,PEYTON 03:33
SUB IN by FRYER,QUINT 03:33



SUB OUT by WERT,BEN 03:33
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOHNNY 03:33

03:33 SUB IN by SCIOTE,ANTHONY
03:33 SUB IN by STRYHN,KAI
03:33 SUB IN by BECKETT,KOREY
03:33 SUB OUT by BURKE,THEO
03:33 SUB OUT by PAPE,DREW
03:33 SUB OUT by GLASS,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by COTY IV,PAUL 03:20
03:19 STEAL  by TROYER,BEN

FOUL  by RUMMLER,PEYTON 03:11
03:11 MISS FT by TROYER,BEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:11 MISS FT by TROYER,BEN

REBOUND DEF by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL --
03:11 SUB IN by OCHS,CAMDEN
03:11 SUB OUT by WEAVER,DAVID

TURNOVER  by COTY IV,PAUL 03:08
03:06 STEAL  by TROYER,BEN
02:53 59-91 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by BECKETT,KOREY(in the paint)
02:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:52 SUB IN by CLINE,ELIJAH
02:52 SUB OUT by TROYER,BEN
02:41 FOUL  by BECKETT,KOREY

GOOD FT by HERSH,DECLAN 02:41 60-91 H 31
MISS FT by HERSH,DECLAN 02:41
REBOUND OFF by RUMMLER,PEYTON --
SUB IN by RUSHE,JACK 02:41
SUB OUT by BISCHOPING,MICHAEL 02:41

02:28 FOUL  by OCHS,CAMDEN
GOOD FT by COTY IV,PAUL 02:28 61-91 H 30
MISS FT by COTY IV,PAUL 02:28
REBOUND OFF by RUMMLER,PEYTON --

02:14 FOUL  by BECKETT,KOREY
MISS FT by FRYER,QUINT 02:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FRYER,QUINT 02:14
REBOUND OFF by HERSH,DECLAN --
MISS 3PTR by RUSHE,JACK 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BECKETT,KOREY
01:47 61-94 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by OCHS,CAMDEN

-- ASSIST  by BECKETT,KOREY
01:36 SUB IN by BURKE,THEO
01:36 SUB OUT by SCIOTE,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by HERSH,DECLAN 01:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:31 FOUL  by OCHS,CAMDEN
MISS FT by RUMMLER,PEYTON 01:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RUMMLER,PEYTON 01:30 62-94 H 32

00:52 MISS JUMPER by CLINE,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEADB by HERSH,DECLAN --
MISS JUMPER by COTY IV,PAUL 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BECKETT,KOREY
00:14 TURNOVER  by CLINE,ELIJAH

STEAL  by FRYER,QUINT 00:13
TURNOVER  by COTY IV,PAUL 00:10

00:09 STEAL  by BURKE,THEO


